
2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

PRE-PRIMARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.702S+1T

In
fo

Emily ROTONDO NSW  33.21  0.00 19.58 13.63 1  8

2S  0.00 00 000 1.302  1.30

CCSp2 11111 2.303  0.50  2.80

StSq1 11001 1.804  0.33  2.13

00000 0.00 1.605 1A+1Lo  1.60

1000  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  2.50  0.50 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp3p2  3.00

 12.30  13.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.75  4.00  4.00

Factor 

 2.50  3.83

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 4.00 2.50  4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.58

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.802S+1Lo

In
fo

Crystal HOOK NSW  26.56  0.00 15.43 11.13 2  9

2S -0.27 -1-2 -1-1-2 1.302  1.03

CSSp1 00000 1.903  0.00  1.90

1A+1Lo 00000 1.604  0.00  1.60

00-100 0.00 2.005 CCoSp3p1  2.00

-1-100  1.700-0.10 1.806 StSq1

7  1.10  0.00 1 0 0 0 01A  1.10

 11.50  11.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.00

Factor 

 2.50  3.00

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.17 2.50  3.00 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.43

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.13 0 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 1.231A

In
fo

Kitty MASTERS NSW  26.49  0.00 18.36 8.13 3  11

2S<< -0.20 -2-2 -2-2-3 0.402 <<  0.20

FCSp1V1 -1-1-1-11 1.303 -0.30  1.00

StSqB 11111 1.504  0.50  2.00

00000 0.00 1.605 1A+1Lo  1.60

00-1-2  0.90-2-0.10 1.006 1Lze+1Lo e

7  1.20  0.00 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp2p1V1  1.20

 8.10  8.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 2.50  3.67

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.67 2.50  3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.36

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

PRE-PRIMARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.92  0.20 0 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 2.122S+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Olivia RENSHAW NSW  25.23  2.00 17.11 10.12 4  2

2Lo< -0.50 -1-2 -2-1-2 1.302 <  0.80

CCoSp2p2 01100 1.803  0.17  1.97

-3-3-3-3-3-0.60 1.305 2S  0.70

-3-2-3-3  0.40-3-0.90 1.306 2Lo< <

7  1.50  0.33 0 1 0 1 1StSqB  1.83

8  2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0 0 1CSSp2

 11.42  10.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.50

Factor 

 2.50  3.67

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.17 2.50  3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.75Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.11

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.50 1 1 0 1 1

Ref 

 2.00StSqB

In
fo

Tessa HOBDAY NSW  25.15  0.00 16.06 9.09 5  1

1F  0.13 01 110 0.502  0.63

1A+1A+SEQ 00000 1.763  0.00  1.76

CSpB 00000 1.104  0.00  1.10

0000-3 0.00 1.305 2S  1.30

-2-2-2-1  0.57-1-0.33 0.906 2S< <

7  1.40  0.33 0 1 1 1 0CCoSp2p1  1.73

 8.46  9.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.00

Factor 

 2.50  3.17

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.25 2.50  3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.06

  <  Under-rotated jump 



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

PRE-PRIMARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.402Lo< <

In
fo

Emily KEOGH NSW  24.73  1.00 15.43 10.30 6  3

StSqB -0.10 0-1 0-10 1.502  1.40

2Lo< -1-1-1-1-1 1.303 < -0.30  1.00

CCoSp3p2 11011 2.504  0.50  3.00

00000 0.00 1.505 1A+1T  1.50

1000  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  1.90  0.00 0 0 0 0 0CSSp1  1.90

 11.10  10.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00

Factor 

 2.50  3.00

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.17 2.50  3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.43

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.401S

In
fo

Sarah RICHMOND NSW  24.26  1.00 15.43 9.83 7  4

1A+1Lo  0.00 00 00-1 1.602  1.60

2S+1T -10000 1.703  0.00  1.70

StSq1 00010 1.804  0.00  1.80

01000 0.00 2.305 CSSp2  2.30

-3-3-3-3  0.50-3-0.60 1.106 1A

7  1.20  0.33 1 0 1 1 0CCoSp2pB  1.53

 10.10  9.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.00

Factor 

 2.50  3.17

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.00 2.50  3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.43

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.302S

In
fo

Claudia SIEVER NSW  23.88  1.00 16.68 8.20 8  12

CSSp2V1  0.00 00 000 1.602  1.60

1A 11001 1.103  0.13  1.23

StSqB 00000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-1-1-1-2-2-0.13 0.405 1F+SEQ  0.27

-3-3-3-3  0.30-3-0.60 0.906 2S< <

7  2.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp3p1  2.00

 8.80  8.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.50  2.75  3.50

Factor 

 2.50  3.17

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.50 2.50  3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.68

  <  Under-rotated jump 



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

PRE-PRIMARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Lauren NELSON NSW  22.20  0.00 14.80 7.40 9  10

2T  0.00 00 000 1.302  1.30

CCoSp2pB 00000 1.203  0.00  1.20

2T 00000 1.304  0.00  1.30

10000 0.00 1.005 USpB  1.00

0000  1.500 0.00 1.506 StSqB

 7.40  7.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.50  3.00  2.50  3.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.92

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.00 2.50  3.25 2.50 3.00 3.50 2.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.80

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Samantha HALL NSW  20.24  0.00 13.76 6.48 10  6

CCoSp2p1  0.00 00 000 1.402  1.40

1F+1A+SEQ 00001 1.283  0.00  1.28

1Lz+1Lo 00000 1.104  0.00  1.10

00-10  1.500 0.00 1.506 StSqB

7  0.40 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -22S<< <<  0.10

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - -FCSp

 6.78  6.48

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.75 2.50  2.75 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.76

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.20 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.702S<<+1Lo <<

In
fo

Vanessa BECHARA NSW  20.21  1.00 14.81 6.40 11  5

2Lo<< -0.30 -3-3 -3-3-3 0.502 <<  0.20

CCoSp2pB 100-20 1.203  0.00  1.20

1F 10000 0.504  0.00  0.50

00000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

-1-2-1-1  1.40-1-0.20 1.606 1A+1Lo

7  1.10 -0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0SSpB  0.90

 7.30  6.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.17 2.50  3.50 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.25Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.81

  <<  Downgraded jump 



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

PRE-PRIMARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.33 0 -2 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

 0.771A

In
fo

Casey  TUDDENHAM NSW  16.07  0.00 12.70 3.37 12  7

1F+1Lo  0.00 00 001 1.002  1.00

CoSp ----- 0.003  0.00  0.00

2S<< -2-3-3-3-3 0.404 << -0.30  0.10

-10-1-10-0.20 1.505 StSqB  1.30

-2-3-3-3  0.20-3-0.60 0.806 1A<+1Lo<< <<

7  0.00  0.00 - - - - -CSSp  0.00

 4.80  3.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.58 2.50  2.75 2.25 2.50 2.50 3.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.70

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 4/10/2014  5:26:04PM


